Hence, in view of the above discussion, I pass the following order.

Order

i. I hold the impugned goods are liable for  confiscation under Section 111 (d) &
111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962 of value Rs. 27,10,807/-. However, I give an
option to the importer to re-export the same on payment of redemption fine of Rs.
2,50,000/. (Rupees Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) under Section 125 of the
Customs Act, 1962 in lieu of confiscation. The re-export to be made  within a period
of 120 days from  the date of receipt of this order. However, if the importer does not
submit any documents/ willingness to send back/ re-export the impugned goods